## Through E-Mail PERSONAL ATTENTION

No.EDN-BLS-Elem (G-III) 1/2022-Misc.- 847) -78
Office of the Deputy Director of Elementary Education
Bilaspur, Distt. Bilaspur (HP)

Dated

Bilaspur-174001

the

06<sup>th</sup> December, 2023

To.

The Block Elementary Education Officer Shri Naina Devi Ji, District Bilaspur, Himachal Pradesh

Subject: -

Explanation.

Memo,

In compliance of the order letter No. PS/Secy/Education/11/2023 dated 29<sup>th</sup> November, 2023, the undersigned and Deputy Director of Higher Education Bilaspur, District Bilaspur (HP) have issued a schedule regarding a meeting in the context of guidelines to improve quality of education through convergence and resource sharing on 01.12.2023. All the Principals/Headmasters/BEEOs/CHTs of above said blocks have been requested to attend the meeting as per the schedule. It is a matter of great concern that CHTs of above said block did not attend the above said meeting i.e. 05<sup>th</sup> December, 2023. It shows direct insubordination and non-compliance of orders of superior officers.

Therefore, the BEEO and CHTs of above said Education Block are directed to explain their position regarding non compliance of above said orders within two days failing which disciplinary action will be initiated against you as per conduct Rules.

Deputy Director of Elementary Education Bilaspur, District Bilaspur (HP)

Endorsement No.: As above.

- 1. The Director of Higher Education, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-I for information please.
- 2. The Director of Elementary Education, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-I for information please.
- 3. The Deputy Director of Higher Education Bilaspur, Distt. Bilaspur (HP) for information please.

4 The Nodal Officer, Office of the Deputy Director of Higher Education Bilaspur, Distt. Bilaspur (HP) with the request to upload this letter on DDHE website, please.

5. Office copy.

Deputy Director of Elementary Education Bilaspur, District Bilaspur (HP)